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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Monday, 1 July Meetings with media Frankfurt a. M. 

Monday, 1 July Meeting with representative of civil society (Bürgerverein 

Demokratieort Paulskirche) 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Monday, 1 July Meeting with representatives of real economy (Digital Euro 

Association) 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Tuesday, 2 July Call with representative of consulting firm (Ernst&Young) Call 

Tuesday, 2 July Call with representative of consulting firm (Odgers Berndtson) Call 

Wednesday, 3 July Call with representative of German public authority (Mayor of 

Osnabrück) 

Call 

Thursday, 4 July Call with representative of German public authority (Mayor of 

Ulm) 

Call 

Friday, 5 July Call with representative of German public authority (Mayor of 

Ludwigshafen) 

Call 

Monday, 8 July Meeting with representatives of banking association 

(Bundesverband deutscher Banken) 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Monday, 8 July Meeting with representative of financial institution (Standard 

Chartered Bank) 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Wednesday, 10 July Speech “Konjunktur, Inflation und aktuelle Entwicklungen im 

Finanzsektor” at meeting of the cooperative association of 

upper Bavaria 

Munich 

Thursday, 11 July Panel on “Interoperability as a facilitator for interlinking: develop 

a fast payment system or adopt a ‘clone’?” at the Committee on 

Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) Conference of the 

Bank for International Settlements (BIS) 

Florence 

Friday, 12 July Meeting of the Committee on Payments and Market 

Infrastructures (CPMI) of the Bank for International Settlements 

(BIS) 

Florence 

Monday, 15 July Meeting with representative of Latvian public authority 

(Embassy of Latvia) 

Berlin 

Calendar of Burkhard Balz 
Member of the Executive Board of the Deutsche Bundesbank  

Member of the Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank 

July 2024 
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Thursday, 18 July Meeting with representatives of the Bank of Armenia Jerewan 

Thursday, 18 July Meeting with representatives of the European Union Jerewan 

 


